PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date		
Christopher George Fountain	01/25/2006		
Nicholas Fountain	01/25/2006		

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ultracell Limited				
Street Address:	Silver Mist, Line Side, Hubberts Bridge				
City:	Boston, Lincolnshire				
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM				
Postal Code:	PE20 3RA				

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10566337

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (201)488-3884

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (201) 343-7775

Email: goldbergpat@earthlink.net

Correspondent Name: Richard M. Goldberg

Address Line 1: 25 East Salem Street, Suite 419
Address Line 4: Hackensack, NEW JERSEY 07601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 231/1/154

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Richard M. Goldberg

Total Attachments: 1

source=asn-231-154-pto#page1.tif

OP \$40.0

PATENT REEL: 017160 FRAME: 0856

ASSIGNMENT

WHE	EREAS, I	! (We),		Chri	stop	her	Georg	je FO	JNTA	IN,	NIC.	hola	s FOU	NTAIN	and
	R	obin	Char	les	FOUN	TAIN							(NAME	SOFASS	(GNORS),
eil	residing	art	Silv	er	Mist	., I	ine	Side	, н	ubb	erts	Br	idge,	Bos	ton,
Li	ncol	nshī	re PE	20 3	RA,	Grea	t Br	itain						, res	pectively,
have	invente	d certain	new and us	eful impi	rovement	ls in		A	JTOM	ATE	O PL	ANTE	R (TITLE	OF INVE	NTION)
for w	hich I (w	e) have e	executed an	applicat	tion for Le	etters Pat	ent of the l	Inited Stat	es, of ev	en dete	herewitt	r, and	·		•
						_									
			RACEL												
<u>Si</u>	de,	Hubb	erts 1	Brid	ge, i	Bosto	on, L	incol	nshi	re I	PE20	3RA,			
~~~~		Y	······	-7y-0			······································	·						ME OF AS	SIGNEE)
is de	sirous of	obțamin	g the entire	right, title	e and inte	erest in, b	and unde	r the said	mproven	nents a	nd the se	id applic	ation;		
NOM	Y THER	FFORF I	n considera	tion of th	e em ef	One Dolla	- /\$1 00\6	n ma (ve) i	hand no	id and	niher on	orland u	alisahla mn	eideretion :	thorocoint
			nowledged,			OTIO DOM	a (41.50)						FOUN		a to to cook t
			FOUN		-	Rob	in Ch	^				-190		S OF ASS	CHARGE
			ransferred s									et over			101101101
	,		RACEL					, -	,	,				OF ASSI	GNEE)
its su	ccessor		presentativ				gist, title ar	id interest i	n, to and	under t	he said ir	nprovem			
all di	visions,	renewals	and contin	uations t	thereof, a	end all Le	tiers Pater	nt of the U	nited Sta	teş whi	ch may t	oe grante	ed thereon:	and ell reis	sues and
			nd (we) he					missioner (of Patent					etters Pater	nt for said
-			aid <u>UL</u>				~~~~~~~			_ `	ME OF	ASSIGNI	EE)		
its su	ccessor	s, legal re	presentativ	es and a	issigns, i	n accorda	ince with t	ne terms o	this inst	rument					
AND	J AMEN L	ICDCOV.	an manad the	المساء المم	house full	rindu to or	on and then a	adina ladara	at banain			had I Aun'	\hmas nata	una dad a	عمد الثيد، أم
			covenent th at in conflic			Man en co	nivey are e	anne anese	St (ICI CII)	gestil.	eu, and i	1 HOST I JAMES) Herve Hote	XCX-2.NCAL, &	ELS ANGEL ENCY
			(1(11) \$51,110	* 1140 0 771	- 1.										
AND	-	(WE)	HEREB'	Y fur	ther	covenant	and	agree	that	1	(we)	will	communi	cente to	said
UL'	TRAC	ELL	LIMIT	ED									(NAM)	E OF ASS	GNEE), its
			esentatives												
lawit	il papers	, execute	any divisio					is, make a	-		_	-			
		4.1	ULTR						*), RS SUC	cessors, leg	al represent	BOYES BIYO
essig	INS, TO OE	omain and	enforce pro	ber bate	in protec	BOR TOF SE	на ітаргом	ements in t	ne Unite	a Some	5 .				
IN TE		. 11. () 5.21 10***													
		NY WHI	REOF I (w	s) hereau	nto set m	v (cur) he	nd and se	al the day:	and Jaw	sot oor	vosite the	meto			
m.4.				e) hereur	nto set m	y (our) he	nd and se	al the day	and yleer	s et op p	osite the	reto.			
vare) hereur	nto set m	y (our) he			Ν	ر	$\rightarrow_{\mathcal{D}}$)			
vare		^ / ,) hereur	nto set m	y (our) he		(SIGNATI	Ν	ر	$\rightarrow_{\mathcal{D}}$)	INTAIN)	······································	
	ZS	-/-/	06	e) hereur	nto set m	y (our) he			Ν	ر	$\rightarrow_{\mathcal{D}}$)	intain)	V	
	ZS	-/-/	06	e) hereur	nto set m	y (our) he			Ν	ر	$\rightarrow_{\mathcal{D}}$)	INTAIN)	······································	
	ZS		06	e) hereur	nio set m	y (our) he		(SIGNATI	IRE OF C	Christo,	THE GOO	nge FOU	INTAIN)	dannada salaka dalam dal	
Date	<u>zs</u> 251	10	6	e) hereur	nio set m	y (our) he			IRE OF C	Christo,	THE GOO	nge FOU	INTAIN)		
Date	<u>zs</u> 251	10	6	e) hereur	nio set m	y (our) he		(SIGNATI	IRE OF C	Christo,	THE GOO	nge FOU	INTAIN)		
Date	<u>zs</u> 251	-/-/	6) hereui	rilio set m	y (our) he		(SIGNATI	RE OF O	Vichola	THE GOO) nge FOU TAIN)			

PATENT

RECORDED: 02/13/2006 REEL: 017160 FRAME: 0857